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M..M.E.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE & Dr. B.S.T.R.H.

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

PG TEACHING PROGRAMME - FEBRUARY 2025

Date | Day | Time | Topic | Speaker / Guide
Student Seminar

Etiopathogenesis, classification, prognostic markers & . .
03/0225 | Monday | 3-4pm |Or. Riddni patiogs prog Dr. Sachin Naik

varying clinical features of Pancreatitis.
10/02/25 Monday 3-4pm |Dr. Ganesh Management of Acute pancreatitiz Dr. Sandesh Gawade
17/02/25 Monday 3-4pm |Dr. Atharva Etiopathogenesis, c:las_mﬁu:atlcn. {:.ll.l'IICEl features and Dr. Shantaram Gulve

management of Chronic pancreatitis
24102125 Monday 3.4pm |Dr. Priyanka Etiopathogenesis, classification, clinical features and Dr. Tushar Khachane

management of Pseudocyst of Pancreas

Journal club
04/02/25 Tuesday 3-4pm |Dr. Ganesh Bankar Dr. Rahul Kashide
1110225 Tuesday 2 -4 pm |Dr. Atharva Patil Dr. Pavan Dharurkar
18/02/25 Tuesday 2 -4 pm |Morbidity & Mortality Meeting
25/02/25 Tuesday 3 -4 pm |Interdepartmental Journal Club - Department of Medicine
Faculty & Guest Lecture
TED Wednesday | 1-2 pm |Overview on Liver transplantation Dr. Manoj Dongare
19/02/25 | Wednesday | 1-2 pm |Pancreatic surgery & Whipple's procedure Dr. Nikhil Phadke
Endoscopy Training
06/D2/25 Thursday 12 =1 pm |JR 2 - Endoscopic hemeostasis: Technigues & complications Dr. Mandar Doiphode
13/02/25 Thursday 12 -1 pm |JR 3 - ERCP: Patient preparation, medications & dyes Dr. Mandar Doiphode
2000225 Thursday 12 -1 pm |JR 2 - Endoscopic management of acute variceal bleed Dr. Mandar Doiphode
27102125 Thursday 12 -1 pm |JR 3 - ERCP: Techniques & sphincterctomy Dr. Mandar Doiphode
Case Presentation
07/02/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Neha Shinde, Dr. Riddhi Jadhav Dr. Rohan Valsangkar
14/02/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Privanka Moulik, Dr. Atharva Patil Dr. Ashizh Bangar
2170225 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Aditya Kamath, Dr. Ganesh Bankar Dr. Vivek Bonde
28/02/25 Friday 3 -4 pm |Dr. Suraj Bame, Dr. Riddhi Jadhav Dr. Nandkishor Raut
Laparoscopic endotrainer

01/02/25 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 2 - Exercise 3.1: Precision cutting: Lines, curves & circular Dr. Sandesh Gawade
08/02/25 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 3 -Exercise 6.1: Suturing technigues: Interrupted & continuous sutures Dr. Ajit Jadhav
15/02/25 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 2 -Exercise 3.1: Precision cutting: Lines, curves & circular (Revision) Dr. Samadhan Kshirsagar
220102125 Saturday 2-4pm |JR 3 -Exercise 6.2: Suturing techniques: End-to-end anastomosis Dr. Rahul Kashide
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